### 508673187 07/26/2024 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI389488

SUBMISSION TYPE:		1	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		/	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
		N	Name		Execution Date	
SHADOWBOXER SYSTEMS PTY LT					05/23/2023	
RECEIVING PARTY D		SPOFACT GMBH				
Street Address:		MÜNSTERPLATZ 40				
City:						
State/Country:		GERMANY				
Postal Code:	89073					
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 1					
Property Type			Number			
Patent Number: D57		D5727	'76			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:		21266 <sup>-</sup>	18002			
			-mail address first; if that at is unsuccessful, it will			
<b>u</b> <i>i i i</i>		•	618000			
Email: INFC		21266	18000			
Email:			18000 @Imiplaw.com			
Correspondent Name	):	INFO@ LUCAS	@Imiplaw.com S & MERCANTI LLP			
Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	):	INFO@ LUCAS 21ST F	@Imiplaw.com S & MERCANTI LLP FLOOR			
Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	<b>;</b> ;	INFO@ LUCAS 21ST F 30 BR(	@Imiplaw.com S & MERCANTI LLP FLOOR OAD STREET			
Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	<b>;</b> ;	INFO@ LUCAS 21ST F 30 BR(	@Imiplaw.com S & MERCANTI LLP FLOOR			
Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	<b>:</b>	INFO@ LUCAS 21ST F 30 BR NEW \	@Imiplaw.com S & MERCANTI LLP FLOOR OAD STREET			
Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	: NUMBER:	INFO@ LUCAS 21ST F 30 BR( NEW \	@Imiplaw.com S & MERCANTI LLP FLOOR OAD STREET YORK, NEW YORK 10004			
Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I	: NUMBER:	INFO@ LUCAS 21ST F 30 BR( NEW \ I	@Imiplaw.com S & MERCANTI LLP FLOOR OAD STREET YORK, NEW YORK 10004 HRIC-1015			
Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	: NUMBER:	INFO@ LUCAS 21ST F 30 BR( NEW \ I	Dimiplaw.com S & MERCANTI LLP FLOOR OAD STREET YORK, NEW YORK 10004 HRIC-1015 MATTHEW LINGLEY			
Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	: NUMBER:	INFO@ LUCAS 21ST F 30 BR( NEW \ I	Dimiplaw.com S & MERCANTI LLP FLOOR OAD STREET YORK, NEW YORK 10004 HRIC-1015 MATTHEW LINGLEY MATTHEW LINGLEY			
Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTEF SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	NUMBER:	INFO@ LUCAS 21ST F 30 BR( NEW \ I I I I I I	Dimiplaw.com S & MERCANTI LLP FLOOR OAD STREET YORK, NEW YORK 10004 HRIC-1015 MATTHEW LINGLEY 07/26/2024			

### ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT

#### WHEREAS,

# SHADOWBOXER SYSTEMS PTY LTD LEVEL 3, 4-10 BAY STREET DOUBLE BAY, NSW 2028 AUSTRALIA

a limited corporation, organized and existing under the laws of Australia, (the Assignor), is an assignee of record of U.S. Patent D572776 issued July 8, 2008, by inventor Robbie WELLS for a EXERCISE DEVICE; (the Patent),

### AND WHEREAS,

## SPOFACT GMBH MÜNSTERPLATZ 40 89073 ULM GERMANY

a limited liability company, organized and existing under the laws of Germany, (the Assignee) desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Patent, including, without limitation, any divisions and continuations of the patent applications, all Patents which may be granted on such applications, all reissues thereof, all rights to sue for past infringement thereunder and all patents which may be granted relating to the Patent and all income, royalties,

PATENT REEL: 068094 FRAME: 0732 damages and payments now due or which later become payable in respect thereto, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and behalf, and for the use and behalf of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms of which said Patents, are or may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor, if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

The Assignor agrees to sign any additional Assignments and other appropriate documentation necessary to effectuate and validate this Assignment, as soon as is practicable after the date of this Assignment.

#### Shadowboxer Systems Pty Ltd

23, May 2023

Date

Paul Todd

Signature

Paul Todd Managing Director

Name and Position